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HR 3645
Correct the Census Count Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Jul 9, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.  (Jul 9, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/3645 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MO   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (30 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Aug 9, 2019

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA Aug 9, 2019

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Sep 6, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Nov 26, 2019

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Nov 26, 2019

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Dec 9, 2019

Rep. Haaland, Debra A. [D-NM-1] D · NM Jan 14, 2020

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Feb 4, 2020

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Feb 13, 2020

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA May 27, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Jul 9, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 3481 Identical bill Mar 12, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental
Affairs.

116 HR 794 Related bill Jan 25, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Summary  (as of Jul 9, 2019) 

Correct the Census Count Act

This bill requires the Department of Commerce, beginning with the 2030 decennial census, to attribute an individual

incarcerated in a correctional center to such individual's last place of residence before incarceration.

Actions Timeline

Jul 9, 2019: Introduced in House
Jul 9, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.
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